

**BENEDUM AIRPORT AUTHORITY  
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
BENEDUM AIRPORT LOGISTICS PARK  
BID TABULATION  
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2019 AT 2:00 P.M.  
Thrasher Project #101-030-3378**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	High Point Construction Group Buckhannon, WV WV #026530		J. F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #00376		Green River Group Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Wolf Creek Contracting Waterford, OH WV #046042		Bear Contracting LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		City Construction Company Inc Clarksburg, WV WV #001801	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>															
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 120,952.00	\$ 120,952.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
2	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,447.02	\$ 39,447.02	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 22,550.00
3	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 72,231.91	\$ 72,231.91	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,586.00	\$ 14,586.00
4	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 56,483.70	\$ 56,483.70	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,318.00	\$ 21,318.00
5	1	LS	Stormwater Management Pond	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 32,276.40	\$ 32,276.40	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 81,906.00	\$ 81,906.00
6	1	LS	Seeding and Mulching (Permanent)	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,749.12	\$ 20,749.12	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 54,978.00	\$ 54,978.00
7	24,300	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 6.90	\$ 167,670.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 176,175.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 267,300.00	\$ 16.29	\$ 395,847.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 347,490.00
8	8,300	SY	Fabric for Separation	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 16,766.00
9	1,230	CY	Aggregate Base Course, Class 1	\$ 56.00	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 59.60	\$ 73,308.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 67,650.00	\$ 55.33	\$ 68,055.90	\$ 72.00	\$ 88,560.00	\$ 67.32	\$ 82,803.60
10	300	CY	Aggregate Base Course 10 (Shoulder)	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 76.08	\$ 22,824.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 20,790.00
11	2,150	TN	Marshall Asphalt Base Course, Type 2	\$ 119.00	\$ 255,850.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 183,287.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 182,750.00	\$ 125.98	\$ 270,857.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 204,250.00	\$ 93.78	\$ 201,627.00
12	1,400	LF	Rock Lined Ditch	\$ 15.50	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 27,510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21.33	\$ 29,862.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 50,260.00
13	140	LF	15 Inch Underdrain	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 8,078.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 39.19	\$ 5,486.60	\$ 98.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 67.32	\$ 9,424.80
14	208	LF	15 Inch HDPE Storm Pipe	\$ 49.00	\$ 10,192.00	\$ 63.45	\$ 13,197.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 56.48	\$ 11,747.84	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 67.32	\$ 14,002.56
15	840	LF	18 Inch HDPE Storm Pipe	\$ 51.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 77,280.00	\$ 64.55	\$ 54,222.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 78.54	\$ 65,973.60
16	5	EA	Type A Inlet	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 26,725.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,072.01	\$ 25,360.05	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,375.80	\$ 21,879.00
17	3	EA	Type B Inlet	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 14,265.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,227.64	\$ 9,682.92	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2,468.40	\$ 7,405.20
18	1	EA	Rock Outlet Protection	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,729.09	\$ 1,729.09	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 2,805.00
19	750	LF	6" C-900 DR-18 PVC Waterline	\$ 48.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 59.94	\$ 44,955.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 44.88	\$ 33,660.00
20	15	LF	2" PVC SDR-13.5 Waterline	\$ 43.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 91.75	\$ 1,376.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 46.11	\$ 691.65	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 40.39	\$ 605.85
21	3	EA	Complete 6" Gate Valve with Box and Lid	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,305.46	\$ 6,916.38	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,131.80	\$ 6,395.40
22	2	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,078.92	\$ 10,157.84	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 10,098.00
23	1,454	LF	6" SDR - 335 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 68.00	\$ 98,872.00	\$ 42.15	\$ 61,286.10	\$ 94.00	\$ 136,676.00	\$ 66.86	\$ 97,214.44	\$ 43.00	\$ 62,522.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 91,165.80
24	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,083.27	\$ 1,083.27	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 841.50	\$ 841.50
25	9	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,065.10	\$ 36,585.90	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,263.60	\$ 38,372.40
26	35	FL	12" Steel Casing Bore & Jack	\$ 298.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 322.76	\$ 11,296.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 280.50	\$ 9,817.50
27	30	LF	12" Steel Casing	\$ 236.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 172.91	\$ 5,187.30	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 224.40	\$ 6,732.00
28	2250	LF	Conduit Bank	\$ 26.50	\$ 59,625.00	\$ 68.40	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 11.77	\$ 26,482.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 146,250.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 111,375.00
29	5	EA	Junction Box	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 864.55	\$ 4,322.75	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 2,580.60	\$ 12,903.00
30	2	EA	Transformer Pad	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,074.91	\$ 4,149.82	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00
31	3	EA	Light Pole	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,397.03	\$ 34,191.09	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
32	35	SY	3,500 PSI Fiber Reinforced Concrete (Dumpster Pad)	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 136.58	\$ 4,780.30	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 313.50	\$ 10,972.50
33	1,150	LF	13' Chain Link Security Fence and Security Gate Removal	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 7.02	\$ 8,073.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,650.00
34	975	LF	13' Chain Link Security Fence Installation	\$ 72.50	\$ 70,687.50	\$ 77.15	\$ 75,221.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 72.43	\$ 70,619.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,375.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 64,350.00
35	40	LF	6" Trench Drain	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.70	\$ 10,028.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 134.52	\$ 5,380.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00
36	19	EA	Parking Blocks	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 245.04	\$ 4,655.76	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 2,612.50
37	1	EA	Stop Sign	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 560.27	\$ 560.27	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
38	26	LF	12" Stop Bar	\$ 27.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 769.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 119.86	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 715.00
39	1374	LF	6" Center Line	\$ 0.50	\$ 687.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 755.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,181.64	\$ 0.70	\$ 961.80	\$ 0.53	\$ 728.22
40	2920	LF	6" Edge Line	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,511.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 1,547.60
41	1	LS	Pavement Markings	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 443.80	\$ 443.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
42	1	EA	Handicap Sign	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 209.86	\$ 209.86	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
43	1	LS	18,000 SF Pre-Engineered Metal Building	\$ 870,800.00	\$ 870,800.00	\$ 997,000.00	\$ 997,000.00	\$ 805,000.00	\$ 805,000.00	\$ 756,646.13	\$ 756,646.13	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 913,000.00	\$ 913,000.00
44	15	LF	2" Plastic Gas Line	\$ 37.80	\$ 567.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 172.91	\$ 2,593.65	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 2,062.50
45															
46															
47															
48															
49															
50															
51															
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 2,067,692.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,299,089.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,362,864.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,391,274.61</b>		<b>\$ 2,456,917.80</b>		<b>\$ 2,481,019.53</b>	

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thrashegroup.com  
www.thrashegroup.com

